

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 20-3312

Type: Ordinance Status: Department Head Matters

In control: Community Development Agency

On agenda: 7/28/2020

Title: (Introduce/Waive further reading/Adopt) An uncodified temporary Urgency Ordinance authorizing

County Enforcement Officers to enforce orders issued by the Public Health Officer regarding the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Item pulled from the meeting Agenda

by Supervisor Miller)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Community Development Agency (61), Ordinances or anything pertaining to Ordinances (20)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report Memo - COVID19 EH Enforcement, 2. Corrected-Urgency Ordinance-Coronavirus

Enforcement-final, 3. Urgency Ordinance-Coronavirus Enforcement-redline, 4. Correspondence-

Urgency Ordinance-support(1), 5. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-support(2), 6.

Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-support(3), 7. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-opposed(1),

8. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-opposed(2), 9. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-opposed(3), 10. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-opposed(4), 11. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-opposed(5), 12. Correspondence-Urgency Ordinance-mixed, 13. ecomments received for

Agenda Item #37 -7-28-2020 BOS meeting_Redacted

Date Ver. Action By Action Result